

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,  
Prothonotary & Senior Master  
Date : 09<sup>th</sup> May, 2025

**FOR COMPLIANCE :**

- 23 ARBPL/11936/2025 ) None present.  
)
- 26 ARBPL/13145/2025 ) P.C.: The petitioners to remove office objections on  
) the Petitions and get the same registered  
) and/or numbered within four weeks from the  
) date of uploading of order, failing Petitions to  
) stand rejected under O.S.Rule 986.  
)
- 24 ARBPL/12718/2025 ) Ms. Sharanya Mahimtura I/b. Lexicon Law  
) Partners, Advocate for petitioner.  
)  
) P.C.: On request, the petitioner to remove office  
) objections on the Petition and get the same  
) registered and/or numbered within four weeks  
) from the date of uploading of order, failing  
) Petition to stand rejected under O.S.Rule 986.  
)
- 25 ARBPL/12843/2025 ) Mr. Dhruvam Gaikwad i/b. V. Deshpande and  
) Company, Advocate for the petitioner.
- 27 ARBPL/13188/2025 )  
) P.C.: On request, the petitioner to remove office  
) objections on the Petitions and get the same  
) registered and/or numbered within four weeks  
) from the date of uploading of order, failing  
) Petitions to stand rejected under O.S.Rule 986.  
)

Date : 09.05.2025

Prothonotary and Senior Master

Digitally  
signed by  
RAJEEV  
VIJAY  
ACHARYA  
Date:  
2025.05.13  
11:31:23  
+0530